OVERVIEW | Sleeved Security Ceiling Diffuser, Suicide Deterrent Core
Security Registers & Grilles
A-380 www.carnes.com
Application
The RSPA44 is used in security applications where there
is  concern that the occupant may attempt suicide. The
double-bend louvers overlap to provide a core which
makes it difficult to pass string or wire through. This is

                            OPTIONS
   1         2         3         4          5         6         7         8         9        10        11       12       13       14         15
Model Numbering System
R S P A 4 4 1 2 1 2 0 8 1 1
R - Register or
     Grille
SP - Steel Security
DESIGN
SERIES
MODEL TYPE
44 - Diffuser
NOMINAL
WIDTH
06 - 6”
Through
30 - 30”
NOMINAL
HEIGHT
06 - 6”
Through
30 - 30”
FINISH
11 - Bright
        White
        (Default)
WALL DEPTH
(E-DIM)
  04 - 4” Min.
Through
12 - 12”
MOUNTING ANGLE CONFIGURATION
W -  Four Loose Pieces for Field
 Welding (Default)
H - Four Loose Pieces for Field
 Bolting, with Nuts and Bolts
 Included and Holes Pre-Punched
 in Angles
RSPA44 - Diffuser
Meets NIC
requirements for
Suicide Prevention
and approved by
the New York State
Office of Mental
Health.
Se
cu
rit
y R
eg
ist
er
s &
 G
ril
les
www.carnes.com A-381
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Sleeved Security Ceiling Diffuser, Suicide Deterrent Core
RSPA44 - Diffuser
TOP SECTION
Rough Opening minus 3/4” (19)
Nominal Size plue 2” (51)
Nominal Size plus 3/4” (19)
THROW PATTERNS
One-Way Throw Two-Way Corner
Throw